# **+ \$65.00 44899**(

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM591525 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: CHANGE OF NAME

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Business Golf St. Andrews Limited		07/22/2005	Private Limited Company:

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Kohler Scotland Limited	
Street Address:	431 Union Street	
City:	Aberdeen	
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM	
Postal Code:	AB11 6DA	
Entity Type:	Private Limited Company: SCOTLAND	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4489908	OLD COURSE HOTEL
Registration Number:	3330780	OLD COURSE HOTEL ST. ANDREWS

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 3125548015

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3125548000

Email: blc@pattishall.com

Correspondent Name: Bradley L. Cohn

Address Line 1: 200 S. Wacker Drive, Suite 2900

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60606

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	2224-10-3 and 2224-10-6	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Bradley L. Cohn	
SIGNATURE:	/bradleycohn/	
DATE SIGNED:	08/12/2020	

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=Old Course Change of Name#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007019 FRAME: 0551

900563715



# CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION ON CHANGE OF NAME

Company No. 269798

The Registrar of Companies for Scotland hereby certifies that

BUSINESS GOLF ST. ANDREWS LIMITED

having by special resolution changed its name, is now incorporated under the name of

KOHLER SCOTLAND LIMITED

RECORDED: 08/12/2020-

Given at Companies House, Edinburgh, the 22nd July 2005



